

TEEN ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION

Mission: To bring together a diverse "meetings of the minds" of Martin County Teenagers in order to provide quality programs and unique special events created by Martin County Teens for Martin County Teens.

Commitment: By holding a position with the Teen Advisory Board (TAB), you are required to attend and participate in bi-weekly meetings held at the Martin County Administration Building located at 2401 SE Monterey Road, Stuart, FL 34996. Meetings are from 6:00 pm to 7:00 pm. In addition, your support at special events may be required.

Benefits:

- Beneficial addition to college/work resumes
- Counts as volunteer hours for school
- Free admission into all programs and events
- Excellent way to express your ideas
- First choice on all extra trips

For questions or more information please e-mail us at teens@martin.fl.us.

APPLICATION FORM

Name:		E-mail:		
Phone:	Address:			
School:			Grade:	

References:	
Name:	Phone:
Name:	Phone:
As narent/guardian Lunderstand my child/children will	attend and participate in county-wide Teen events, Teen
	d field trips, and may be transported by bus to and from
those field trips. I have received, understood, and agree	e to the above listed activities as well as the policies listed
in the Teen Trip and Code of Conduct forms. I also recog	gnize that the information provided in this Application is
subject to public disclosure pursuant to Chapter 119, Flo	orida Statutes; and that it is my responsibility to claim and
applicable exemption to such disclosure by submitting t	to the County a completed Affidavit for Confidentiality on
the form provided to me by the County at my request.	
Signature:	Date:
Email:	Phone:

This document may be reproduced upon request in an alternative format by contacting the County ADA Coordinator (772) 320-3131, the County Administration Office (772) 288-5400, Florida Relay 711, or by completing our accessibility feedback form at www.martin.fl.us/accessibility-feedback

Martin County Board of County Commissioners, Stuart, Florida PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

NOTICE: This form contains a release and waiver of liability and when signed is a contract with legal consequences. Please read it carefully before signing your name.

This document may be reproduced upon request in an alternative format by contacting the County ADA Coordinator (772) 320-3131, the County Administration Office (772) 288-5400, Florida Relay 711, or by completing our accessibility feedback form at www.martin.fl.us/accessibility-feedback.

Participant (check) Minor Participant (check) TO MARTIN COUNTY: In consideration of the opportunity afforded to me to be a participant in the activities offered by the Martin County Parks and		
Recreation Department. I, the undersigned participant or parent/ guardian, freely agree to and make the following contractual representations and agreements.		
I, the undersigned participant, or parent/guardian, do hereby knowingly, freely, and voluntarily assume all risk and liability for any damage or injury that may occur as a result of my own or my dependent(s)'s participation in this activity and agree to release, waive, discharge, and covenant not to sue Martin County, its officers, agents, employees, and volunteers from any and all liability or claims that may be sustained by me or a third party directly or indirectly in connection with, or arising out of participating in this activity, whether caused in whole or in part by the negligence of Martin County or otherwise. I consent to having my or participant/s photo and/or video taken for promotional use only to be used in but not limited to websites, publications, social media and/or publicity outlets. I agree there will be no monetary compensation for such use.		
I, the undersigned participant, or parent/guardian, have read this form, fully understand its terms, and understand that I, on behalf of myself (or my dependent described herein), have given up substantial rights by signing it and have signed it freely and without any inducement or assurance of any nature and intend it to be a complete and unconditional release of any and all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law and agree that if any portion of this contract is held to be invalid the balance notwithstanding, shall continue in full legal force and effect.		
Notice to the Minor Child's Natural Guardian: Read this form completely and carefully. You are agreeing to let your minor child engage in a potentially dangerous activity. You are agreeing that, even if Martin County uses reasonable care in providing this activity, there is a chance your child may be seriously injured or killed by participating in this activity because there are certain dangers inherent in the activity which cannot be avoided or eliminated. By signing this form you are giving up your child's right and your right to recover from Martin County in a lawsuit for any personal injury, including death, to your child or any property damage that result from the risks that are a natural part of the activity. You have the right to refuse to sign this form, and Martin County has the right to refuse to let your child participate if you do not sign this form.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1. I, releasor, being of lawful age, in consideration of being permitted to participate in activities by the Martin County Parks and Recreation Department, do for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns hereby release and forever discharge MARTIN COUNTY, the Board of County Commissioners, their officers, agents, employees, volunteers, assigns and successors of and from any and every claim, demand, action or right of action, of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity arising from or by reason of any bodily injury or personal injuries known or unknown, death or property damage resulting or to result from any accident which may occur as a result of participating in any Martin County Parks and Recreation Department activity whether by negligence or not.		
2. I further release all officials and professional personnel from any claim whatsoever on account of first aid treatment or services rendered to me during my participation in any activity offered by the <i>Martin County Parks and Recreation Department</i> .		
3. I understand there are risks associated with these activities, and I assume the risk of any injuries that may be sustained during any of these activities.		
4. I understand that MARTIN COUNTY, the Board of County Commissioners, their officers, agents, employees, volunteers, assigns and successors of, may take photographs or video recordings for use in County publications, social media, and news releases without my written consent.		
5. This release contains the entire agreement between the parties hereto and the terms of this release are contractual and not a mere recital.		
6. Releasor further states that he/she has carefully read the foregoing release and knows the contents thereof and signs this release as his own free a		
7. Releasor agrees that he/she will follow all posted rules associated with the activity described herein.		
If the participant is a minor, the undersigned parent or legal guardian warrants and represents that this RELEASE, its significance and the assumption of risk has been explained to and understood by the minor child or ward.		
Dates of Activity: From: To: (Release and Waiver of Liability will expire at end of program date listed here)		
Name of Participant (Print): Participant (signature):		
Name of Guardian (print):Guardian (Signature):		

__County Employee/Witness (signature) :___

National Sexual offender registry

County Employee/Witness (print):____

Florida Department of Law Enforcement check